15 any requirement of this Act or any regulation prescribed by the 

16 Commissioner under this Act or order issued under authority of this Act. 

1 7 ( c) The maximum amount of penalty for each act or omission 

18 described in Subsection (b) of this Section shall be Twenty-five Thousand 

19 Dollars ($25,000). 

20 ( d) Each violation or failure to comply with any directive or order 

21 of the Commissioner is a separate and distinct violation or failure. 

22 §36314. Surety Bond Required. 

23 (a) Coverage, Form and Regulations. Each mortgage loan 

24 originator shall be covered by a surety bond in accordance with this Section.